

Moved by Roberts

Seconded by Mathews

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
HOUSE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 131

AMENDMENT TO THE BILL

1
2 On page 2 of the printed bill, delete lines 5 through 44; delete page 3; and on page 4,
3 delete lines 1 through 12; in line 13, delete "4" and insert: "3"; in line 20, delete "5" and insert:
4 "4"; and on page 6, delete lines 13 through 16 and insert:
5 "SECTION 5. An emergency existing therefor, which emergency is hereby declared to
6 exist, this act shall be in full force and effect on and after its passage and approval."

CORRECTIONS TO TITLE

7
8 On page 1, delete lines 6 and 7 and insert: "MEDALLIONS; AMENDING SECTION
9 63-3622PP"; and delete lines 13 and 14 and insert: "DECLARING AN EMERGENCY."